
 

 

JP402 
 

N 
 

TF 
83.52° Mag 
83.90° True 

 

- 
 

- 
 

+3800 
 

- 
 

8.00 
 

- 
 

RNAV 1 

BUBNU 1C, RIDRA 1C, INTIL 1C & UXENI 1C 
 

BUBNU 
  

IF 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

+FL120 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

RNAV 1 

 

JP529 
 

N 
 

TF 
76.99° Mag 
77.37° True 

 

- 
 

- 
 

+FL110 
 

- 
 

6.93 
 

- 
 

RNAV 1 

 

JP530 
 

N 
 

TF 
45.60° Mag 
45.98° True 

 

- 
 

- 
 

+FL090 
 

220 
 

8.95 
 

- 
 

RNAV 1 

 

JP545 
 

N 
 

TF 
41.78° Mag 
42.16° True 

 

- 
 

-FL070 

 

+5000 
 

- 
 

8.00 
 

- 
 

RNAV 1 

 

JP546 
 

N 
 

TF 
353.46° Mag 
353.84° True 

 

- 
 

- 
 

+5000 
 

- 
 

7.00 
 

- 
 

RNAV 1 

 

JP402 
 

N 
 

TF 
83.52° Mag 
83.90° True 

 

- 
 

- 
 

+3800 
 

- 
 

8.00 
 

- 
 

RNAV 1 

 

RIDRA 
  

IF 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

RNAV 1 

 

JP543 
 

N 
 

TF 
342.37° Mag 
342.75° True 

 

- 
 

- 
 

+FL140 
 

- 
 

21.99 
 

- 
 

RNAV 1 

 

JP532 
 

N 
 

TF 
342.36° Mag 
342.74° True 

 

- 
 

- 
 

+FL100 
 

220 
 

11.45 
 

- 
 

RNAV 1 

 

JP405 
 

N 
 

TF 
344.36° Mag 
344.74° True 

 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

9.88 
 

- 
 

RNAV 1 

 

JP545 
 

N 
 

TF 
263.46° Mag 
263.84° True 

 

- 
 

-FL070 
 

+5000 
 

- 
 

8.00 
 

- 
 

RNAV 1 

 

AIP  
India

AD 2 VIJP 3-131 
21 MAR 2024
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